PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Scientific Generics Limited	10/20/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sagentia Limited	
Street Address:	Harston Mill, Harston	
City:	Cambridge CB22 7GG	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10970332
Application Number:	10500016

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (704)444-1111

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 704 444 1000

Email: kay.costanza@alston.com

Correspondent Name: Alston & Bird LLP

Address Line 1: Bank of America Plaza

Address Line 2: 101 South Tryon Street, Suite 4000

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28280-4000

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 051862/340801

NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Jason P. Cooper

Total Attachments: 1

source=Change of name certificate SGL to SL#page1.tif

\$80.00

PATENT REEL: 020546 FRAME: 0095

ON CHANGE OF NAME

Company No. 2081960

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that

SCIENTIFIC GENERICS LIMITED

having by special resolution changed its name, is now incorporated under the name of

SAGENTIA LIMITED

RECORDED: 02/22/2008

Given at Companies House, London, the 20th October 2006





C:\Documents and Settings\costk\Desktop\Change of name certificate SGL to SL.DOC

PATENT REEL: 020546 FRAME: 0096